Wire Wound Chip Ferrite Inductors
SLQW****F Series
FEATURES
 Small chip suitable for surface mounting
 High Q value and high self-resonant frequency with Ferrite material
 Tight inductance tolerance and high reliability

A PPLICATIONS

SLQW1005F Series
Electrical Characteristics List
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Freq SRF Rdc Isat
(MHz)Min (Ω) Max (mA) Max
L
900
SLQW1005F78NKT 78 7.9 1600 0.13 970
7.9 1000 0.2 850
SLQW1005FR10KT 100 7.9 1400 0.16
SLQW1005FR12KT 120 7.9 1000 0.2 850
SLQW1005FR11KT 110
630
SLQW1005FR14KT 140 7.9 1220 0.26 630

Series
SLQW4532F 3.003.053.854.95 1.143.43
Rev.01 Page 1
Rev.01 Page 2
SLQW1608F Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Part NumberNO.
570
SLQW1608FR56KT 0.56 7.9 12 600 0.65 400
SLQW1608FR47KT 0.47 7.9 12 540 0.43
600
SLQW1608FR39KT 0.39 7.9 12 620 0.51 500
SLQW1608FR33KT 0.33 7.9 12 725 0.32
700
SLQW1608FR27KT 0.27 7.9 12 775 0.3 700
SLQW1608FR22KT 0.22 7.9 12 775 0.3
1000
SLQW1608FR18KT 0.18 7.9 12 950 0.2 1000
SLQW1608FR12KT 0.12 7.9 12 1000 0.15
Irms
(µH) (MHz) (Min) (MHz)Typ (Ω)max (mA)Typ
L L/Q  Freq Q SRF Rdc
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25 100SLQW1608F220KT 22 2.5 10 10 12
180
SLQW1608F150KT 15 2.5 10 23 8.5 170
SLQW1608F100KT 10 2.5 12 25 4.8
200
SLQW1608F8R2KT 8.2 7.9 12 26 4.2 190
SLQW1608F6R8KT 6.8 7.9 12 31 3.9
200
SLQW1608F5R6KT 5.6 7.9 12 32 2.6 240
SLQW1608F4R7KT 4.7 7.9 12 100 4
230
SLQW1608F3R9KT 3.9 7.9 12 100 2 200
SLQW1608F3R3KT 3.3 7.9 12 150 2.9
280
SLQW1608F2R7KT 2.7 7.9 12 150 2.6 250
SLQW1608F2R2KT 2.2 7.9 12 180 2.3
310
SLQW1608F1R8KT 1.8 7.9 12 180 2.2 300
SLQW1608F1R5KT 1.5 7.9 12 300 1.3
330
SLQW1608F1R2KT 1.2 7.9 12 380 1.7 320
SLQW1608F1R0KT 1 7.9 12 400 0.81
380
SLQW1608FR82KT 0.82 7.9 12 500 1.3 350
SLQW1608FR68KT 0.68 7.9 12 500 1
Rev.01 Page 3
SLQW2012F Series
NO. Part Number
L Freq Q SRF Rdc Isat
(µH) (MHz) (Min) (MHz)min (Ω)max (mA)ma
1 SLQW2012FR12KT 0.12 7.9 19 340 0.27 750
2 SLQW2012FR15KT 0.15 7.9 19 480 0.3 720
3 SLQW2012FR18KT 0.18 7.9 19 480 0.4 720
4 SLQW2012FR22KT 0.22 7.9 19 480 0.4 720
5 SLQW2012FR39KT 0.39 25 19 500 0.31 720
6 SLQW2012FR47KT 0.47 7.9 19 500 0.31 720
7 SLQW2012FR56KT 0.56 7.9 12 400 0.46 400
8 SLQW2012FR68KT 0.68 7.9 19 400 0.46 590
9 SLQW2012FR81KT 0.81 7.9 12 360 1.0 520
10 SLQW2012F1R0KT 1 7.9 12 360 1.0 430
11 SLQW2012F1R2KT 1.2 7.9 12 350 1.15 410
12 SLQW2012F1R5KT 1.5 7.9 12 300 1.2 400
13 SLQW2012F1R8KT 1.8 7.9 12 300 1.35 380
14 SLQW2012F2R2KT 2.2 7.9 12 170 1.5 350
15 2.7 7.9 12 100 1.7 320
16 SLQW2012F3R3KT 3.3 7.9 12 90 1.8 300
17 SLQW2012F3R9KT 3.9 7.9 12 90 1.95 280
18 SLQW2012F4R7KT 4.7 7.9 12 85 2.05 250
19 SLQW2012F5R6KT 5.6 7.9 12 70 2.3 240
20 SLQW2012F6R8KT 6.8 7.9 12 55 2.6 220
21 SLQW2012F8R2KT 8.2 7.9 12 50 3.0 180
22 SLQW2012F100KT 10 2.5 10 30 2.55 150
23 SLQW2012F120KT 12 2.5 10 16 3.5 100
24 SLQW2012F150KT 15 2.5 10 16 4.2 100
25 SLQW2012F180KT 18 2.5 10 15 4.5 95
26 SLQW2012F220KT 22 2.5 10 14 6.0 80
27 SLQW2012F270KT 27 2.5 10 17 10.7 60
28 SLQW2012F330KT 33 2.5 10 17 10.7 60
29 SLQW2012F470KT 47 2.5 10 14 13.8 55
30 SLQW2012F680KT 68 2.5 8 11 17.5 40
31 SLQW2012F101KT 100 1 8 5 25 30
32 SLQW2012F111KT 110 1 8 5 26 20
SLQW2012F2R7KT
Rev.01 Page 1
Rev.01 Page 4
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Part NumberNO.
700
SLQW2520F1R2KT 1.2 7.9 18 210 0.68 650
SLQW2520F1R0KT 1 7.9 18 230 0.62
700
SLQW2520FR90KT 0.9 7.9 20 300 0.35 1400
SLQW2520FR82KT 0.82 7.9 12 230 0.62
700
SLQW2520FR68KT 0.68 7.9 12 230 0.62 700
SLQW2520FR56KT 0.56 7.9 12 230 0.62
500
SLQW2520FR47KT 0.47 25 12 600 0.27 700
SLQW2520FR39KT 0.39 7.9 12 400 0.40
Isat
(μH) (MHz) (TYP) (MHz)Min (Ω) Max (mA) Max
L Freq Q SRF Rdc
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
15 2.5 12 30 3.70 280
65 2.65 330
SLQW2520F100KT 10 2.5 12 60 2.95 300
SLQW2520F6R8KT 6.8 7.9 15 70 2.00 360
SLQW2520F8R2KT 8.2
SLQW2520F150KT
170SLQW2520F560KT 56 2.5 10 8 12.00
180
SLQW2520F470KT 47 2.5 10 10 10.70 160
SLQW2520F390KT 39 2.5 10 16 10.00
270
SLQW2520F330KT 33 2.5 10 12 7.00 200
SLQW2520F220KT 22 2.5 12 22 6.14
380
SLQW2520F180KT 18 2.5 12 26 4.00 160
7.9 15
SLQW2520F5R6KT 5.6 7.9 15 80 1.80
300
SLQW2520F4R7KT 4.7 7.9 18 90 2.00 400
SLQW2520F3R9KT 3.9 7.9 18 105 2.30
490
SLQW2520F3R3KT 3.3 7.9 18 120 1.46 450
SLQW2520F2R7KT 2.7 7.9 18 135 1.28
550
SLQW2520F2R2KT 2.2 7.9 18 150 1.10 520
SLQW2520F2R0KT 2 7.9 18 160 1.10
630
SLQW2520F1R8KT 1.8 7.9 18 170 0.84 600
SLQW2520F1R5KT 1.5 7.9 18 190 0.76
28
29 100SLQW2520F820KT 82 2.5 8 6 20.00
SLQW2520F680KT 68 2.5 10 6 13.50 145
SLQW2520F Series
Rev.01 Page 5
SLQW3225F Series
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
Part NumberNO.
350
SLQW3225F5R6KT 5.6 7.9 18 50 2 320
SLQW3225F4R7KT 4.7 7.9 18 60 1.3
450
SLQW3225F3R3KT 3.3 7.9 20 150 1.2 400
SLQW3225F2R2KT 2.2 7.9 30 175 0.8
450
SLQW3225F1R8KT 1.8 7.9 20 195 0.8 450
SLQW3225F1R5KT 1.5 7.9 20 200 0.4
450
SLQW3225F1R2KT 1.2 7.9 20 200 0.4 450
SLQW3225F1R0KT 1 7.9 20 200 0.4
450
SLQW3225FR82KT 0.82 7.9 20 200 0.4 450
SLQW3225FR56KT 0.56 25 20 180 0.55
Irms
(μH) (MHz) Min (MHz)Min (Ω) Max (mA) Max
L Freq Q SRF Rdc
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
10
SLQW3225F681KT 680 1 6 2 90 10
SLQW3225F621KT 620 1 8 2 85
40
SLQW3225F561KT 560 1 8 3 60 10
SLQW3225F471KT 470 1 8 2 42
65
SLQW3225F331KT 330 1 8 2.3 35 55
SLQW3225F221KT 220 1 8 2.6 30
100
SLQW3225F101KT 100 1 6 10 13 100
SLQW3225F820KT 82 1 6 10 13
125
SLQW3225F680KT 68 1 6 10 13 100
SLQW3225F560KT 56 2.5 8 8 5.6
160
SLQW3225F470KT 47 2.5 15 10 5.2 140
SLQW3225F330KT 33 2.5 15 15 2.9
210
SLQW3225F-270KT 27 2.5 15 20 2.8 160
SLQW3225F220KT 22 2.5 15 20 2.4
225
SLQW3225F180KT 18 2.5 15 22 2.05 215
SLQW3225F150KT 15 2.5 15 22 2
300
SLQW3225F120KT 12 2.5 15 25 1.8 300
SLQW3225F100KT 10 2.5 15 30 1
310
SLQW3225F8R2KT 8.2 7.9 15 33 1.6 305
SLQW3225F6R8KT 6.8 7.9 18 35 1.5
Rev.01 Page 1
Rev.01 Page 6
SLQW4532F Series

5 490 K,M
6 490 K,M
7 450 K,M
8 430 K,M
9 400 K,M
10 350 K,M
11 200 K,M
12 130 J,K,M
13 100 J,K,M
14 110 J,K,M
15 50 J,K,M
16 200 J,K,M
17 50 J,K,M
Part NumberNO. 产品
公差
SLQW4532F102□T 1000 1 10@1MHZ 1 20.00
SLQW4532F181□T 180 1 10@7.9MHZ 3 4.50
SLQW4532F681□T 680 1 8@7.9MHZ 3 30.00
SLQW4532F561□T 560 1 10@7.9MHZ 2 12.50
SLQW4532F221□T 220 1 18@2.5MHZ 5 15.00
SLQW4532F101□T 100 1 15 3 5.90
SLQW4532F470□T 47 2.5 42 (Typ) 24 5.00
SLQW4532F330□T 33 2.5 18 18 1.70
SLQW4532F220□T 22 2.5 18 20 1.30
SLQW4532F180□T 18 2.5 18 29 1.20
SLQW4532F150□T 15 2.5 18 35 1.20
SLQW4532F120□T 12 2.5 20 55 1.10
SLQW4532F100□T 10 2.5 20 50 1.10
SLQW4532F6R8□T 6.8 7.9 25 80 0.80
SLQW4532F4R7□T 4.7 7.9 25 100 0.60
0.45
SLQW4532F2R2□T 2.2 7.9 25 200 0.50
(μH) (MHz) Min (MHz)Min (Ω) Max
SLQW4532F1R0□T 1 7.9 25 250
Inductance Test Freq Q SRF Rdc
Structure: See the following.
No. Components Material
A Coating Ultraviolet epoxy resin